## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Falko SCHLOTTIG	03/17/2008
Matthias SCHNABELRAUCH	03/10/2008
Armin Rex KAUTZ	03/12/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thommen Medical AG
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 26d
City:	Waldenburg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4437

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12091925

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q107577
	II I

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan J. Kasper

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_04\_28\_08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020868 FRAME: 0695

500525345

source=Assignment\_04\_28\_08#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020868 FRAME: 0696

Attorney Docket No.:	
Sole/Joint Invention (U.S. Rights Only)	

# **Assignment of Patent Application**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

Dental implant and production method for said implant

for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

		of even date herewith;			
(Check one)		U.S. Serial Number		filed	
	$\boxtimes$	International Application No.	PCT/CH 2006/000577	filed	October 17, 2006
and					

**WHEREAS** 

**Thommen Medical AG** 

a corporation of

whose post office address is Hauptstrasse 26d 4437 Waldenburg Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

P152077

REEL: 020868 FRAME: 0697

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Full Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
SCHLOTTIG, Falko	T.C.	March 17, 2008
Address		Country of Citizenship
Unterer Rainweg 16 4414 Füllinsdorf Switzerland		Germany
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
SCHNABELRAUCH, Matthias	chattle Kell	Mosch 10, 2008
Address	/	Country of Citizenship
Am Burggarten 17 07749 Jena Germany		Germany
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
KAUTZ, Armin Rex	In Pex Konts	March 12,2008
Address		Country of Citizenship
Ernst-Zielinski-Str. 38 07745 Jena Germany		Germany
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship

P152077

**RECORDED: 04/28/2008**